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WARRANTY DEED, Single and Wife’s Separate Ackunowledgment No, 38 For Sale by Ellis Bros. Printing Co., El Paso
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-+ THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
COUNTY OF EL PASO. e KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
That we, Abel V. Padﬂlg ;}oined by my wife, Apolonia H. Padilla,
=

of the County of El Paso, State of Texas, in conszderatzon of the sum of TR R w ’ il o

“ = % = = = = One hundred twen*@—»ﬁva & m/ws €$135'Gﬂ¥ - - ‘DOLLARS

I 5 e

! : -

...... June 17,1002 (32 Stat. +388) and aocte smendatory thereof snd supplemental

thereta--—----»-n-»»-n,..-...y

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

s AR ey

ha..Y.’.e ..................... Granted, Sold and C onveyed, and by these presents do........ Grant, Sell and Convey unto ‘the said
The United St«am of Aaeriaa :

Mvﬁ"owmy N S e o a-r% raine e vf‘i“* --'.‘Tf‘ S _‘f’“f_“ wz-, all that certain

tract or parcel of land lying in the C ounty of El Paso and State of Texas and more /)arhcularly descrzbed as

og, Fo wﬁ A trect of land in the West half of the acmthaagt werter. H&
ﬁo’z 4, Gnitad 5 aten ockambts g ok, IHEEyCtWG (52] South, Saage Soven (7)
8 ¥¥100--BUr¥ey.-gnd. oms»
gore Eggﬁig_u%ﬂy Eeggiheﬁ as fellowm Bag&:aing % 8. pnint on tiw eagt
oundary o1 THe Sef EIT8&¥Ic Roag % £
‘ai....ﬁrmtar—.hmain,,fma\\ n.point ths souvtheset 2 8aid Section. . |
19 beers South 51°08% Esst, two thousend eight hundred ninety and six tenths
{2890:61foet;—thence along-the ~property- &&ne---ﬁatmami&a&%ﬂmmﬁm—
herein snd John L. Dysy Horth 76°54* Bast, £1 ven {57.0) feetithence
e b e m”m .
: PEOPe ean = at-—n ,.;M = : o
~slong said property lime, South 3°08* Eaa ‘*‘ﬁm’ ‘handre %ﬁxty«aa’?’ea end
ane CRETII3TO T Teet v potnt on m oungEry ol thn TEXTEEY
road,. from which point the monthesst corner of said ﬁﬁﬂi&ﬁnm’ ‘...hm»mm__
South 61°41* East, two thousand sixty-four snd one tenth (2664.1) feet;
thence alung-the-sast-bomndary-of- 8aid- Ban. Elim&cr-ﬁ%&wﬁ&ﬁh---&?*&6 S
West, ndne bundred iartynenﬂ €94hﬁ} feet to ths po! £ beglnning; said
; t:mg% -of i1and eontaﬁning ocne and ‘Eh:lrtam hmx}m&ths’“ﬁ- 133 BAYEs, more -
oF-less, : - ‘
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TO HA VE ;AND TO HOLD the above descrzbed prermsesv tbvether wzth"cﬂl’ a‘nd smgular the rtghts and ap- 9 |

GOSN T et pe e e

’ purtenance.g thereto 7 anywzse belongmg, unto the said......
T o - mhe United States of Amertiaa end 11;5
¥ TR s _"' 2 ”; L L ey S A gh
%ﬂ?’nﬂd’asszgns forever; and we. do hereby bma' : eur i 4 hen;:{x executors ynd adn»h' :
3 A w; Rk

trators, to Warrant and forever Defend all and smgular the satd j)remzses unto the said

,ynmd* assz' gns, against every person whomsaever lawfullv chmumgwoz* tp clazm tbe same, or any part thereof
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G o L T R B T e o eI
(£ STATE OF TEXAS,\ . ' . “owlo00gslinlhs “hanly

COUNTY OF EL PASO. } . BEFORE ME, £d01f Hoffman, a )
Notary Publie

in and for El Paso, County, Texas, on this day personally appeared
Abel V Padilla : £ 7o

known to me to be the person..._. whose name..._ 18 —.subscribed to the foregoing mstrument and acknowledged

to me that ..he... executed the same for the purposes and conszderatzon therein expressed

Given under my hand and sed] of office this ... 16th | day of....April A.D. 1919

. A_a alf Hn?'f"msin" Nn+ar¥

Public,. El Pésb.Counfy, Texas.

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

COUNTY OF EL PASO.
Publie

BEFORE ME,. Adolf 'Ho'fi_’man,‘ & Notary

: in and for El Paso, County, Texas, on this day personally appeared
Apolonia H Padilla . wife of ...Abel. Y. .Padilla

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been examined
by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said .

Anolonia H Padilla e e Cknowledged such instrument to be her dct and deed,

and declared that she had. willingly szgned the same for the purposes and conszderatwn therem expressed and
that she did not wzsh to retract it.. e w T . = : S ! ;
_Given under my hand and seal of oﬂice, this ... 15th day of A‘DI‘ il - 2 D zgx,g*,
m e Adolf Hoffman Notary Public
_ F1 Paso Comnty, Texas.

| THE STATE OF TEXAS }
COUNTY OF EL PASO.

W ﬂ@ Clerk of the County Court _

of satd County do. hereby cert:fy that the above instrument of writing, daged on the f 5

sty Ay 1917 with its cemfzcate of authenhcatson, was leea’ for record in my
office this ... ;é; day of W,Z A. D. 195{“,., atﬂ;)'” ................ o’clo'c%.,.M. and.duly recorded
e T (0 day of / %/((/ 4 A D. .I9 Ig at {;/7_0 clock ..... /i . Z '..A M, W0 the records of

said County, " Volume 23/ on pdgg't 5‘3[ :

day of ...

Witness my hand and the seal of the C ounty Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Te:cas, the day

and year. last above written. - % Ef W

. Clerk, County Court.

'By REES e in, xtow . Deputy.
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Warranty deed dated March 27,1918, running from Julian Telles,
Eulalio Telles and Inocenta Telles, his wife, Pablo Telles

and Julianas Telles, his wife, and Nazaria Tellesy wife or
widow of Abram Telles, in their individual capacities and

as the heirs of Santos Telles (Book 319, p. 269). .

(Description of the land:)

Fleld notes of an unnumbered tract of land in the So-
corro Grant, El1 Paso County, Texas, abounded on the east by
an 0ld #4cequia between this tract ang Survey Nos. 152, 155,
and 154 and on the north by Juan B. Olguin tract now John
L. Dyer tract and on the west by the Socorro and San Elizario
road, according to the survey made by John W. Carter for
- Abel V. Padilla: '

Beginning at the point where the south line of the Juan
B. Holguin tract intersects the east line of the Socorro
San Elizario road, said point being marked by a conerete post;
thence south 27°23' E along the east line of said rosad 941
feet to the intersection of the west bank of the 0ld acequia;
thence up the west bank of said olg acequia along the fol-
lowing courses: N. 3°08' W. 139.4 feet, N.6°34' W. 289.8 feet,
N. 30°18' W. 205.7 feet, UN. 15°22' W. 166 feet, N. 29°48' ‘W,
149.7 feet to the south line of said Juan B. Olguin tract
180.3 feet to the east line of saig Socorro San Elizario
road to the place of beginning; containing 2.79 acres.
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CERPIPICATE.

This is to certify as Lollows:

Thaet the statement a3 %o t axes sppearing in title
guaranty dated June 3, 1920, Ftrland agquired under contrset
with ibel V. Padilla dated Pebruary 26, 1919, relates ts i,
land{»a part of which hes been thus scquired, the land having
heretofore been assessed in the neme of the Santos Telles
estate, or pometimes in the name of the heirs of the Santos
Telles eatate; that as evidenced h{ attached certificate of
County Tax CJollector and statement by the same offieial, dhe
taxes upon land scquired by the United sgaten ap to snd include
ing the year 1918, have been paid; that ms to the years 1919
and 1920, warranty deed conveying the lend to the United
S8tates was exeouted under date of April 15, 1919 and duly
recorded April 26, 1919, or prior to the date when taxes
for the two years last mentioned were assessed; and that
&8 %o taxes for these years, decision by the Seasretary of
the Interior deted April 253 1910 (D=13479) which is a
letter to the Director of the Reclamation Service, holde
that as to the United States, which is a party exempt from
taxation by Stete muthori = "If property ie secquired
while the proceedings are in fieri by onme sxenpt from tax.
atlon, the taxing proceedin§ Y5 Brrested and & tax though
subsequently levied is mot a 1ien effectual sgainst the
title." That joinder of wife in deed was not necessary,
as land was separate property of husbang.

June 12, 1920,
Y P W DRny
Dlatyrict Counsels

Enclosures for this land purohsse sre as follows:
Original contract Pebruary 26, 1919,
Warranty deed dated April 15, 1919, with one copy amd 2 blue-

prints,
Copies letters Chief Counsel to District Counsel dated e
April 11, 1918 and June 26, 1918, o
Title guaranty ‘ : . i
2 Tax Certificated
Possessory Certificate '
Affidavit of landowney as %o poasesaion,
Extra copy of above certificate,

(Reforense is made to letter of Mareh 26, 1920,from
Director to Chief of Construction im regard to land puye
chase with J, W. Johnson, Rio Grande project. )




PGBSE&SQRY 6ER@I?IQATE :

Rio Grande ?reaae% i
El yaae, Texes,  Juno 12 1920,

o 7 Gsa, Wa Boaﬁlay, r:eza Aﬁbiﬂ%aat, United States

"Realnmatiea ssrviaa, aartity that I have earaena&ly examinaﬂ
the land sought to %e asquirad hy the ﬁniteﬁ Statea Srgm Abel.

v, Padilla, in the wﬁat haxz, 8euth&aat quarter. SQatian 19,

- Township 32 Santh, Range 7 Eaa%, U.S¢R.sc8nrvay, aontaining
13 aarea, more or zass, El Paso Geunty, Btate of Texas, for

the Rio Orande prn:eet, snd that the seid proposed vendor was

Cin notusl, sols, and exaiuaxvu ‘possession of the 1ana alaimw

ing to. be the owner thereof end no person olaiming a right in ]
"anak land aﬁveraa to %ha van&ox is in gasaeasian of any part |
- of itﬂ

Field Aseistant,

BRI L o SRR LA TR Do



W. D. GREET, | |

- Clerk of the County Court, E1 Paso County, Texas
w.. \\t/

RETURN THIS RECEIPT .

Qhg To =N -S-




COPY,

R. D. Richey
Tax Collector,
El Paso, Texas.

This is %o certify that all State snd Comnty taxes
on 2,78 acres in the Socorro Grent, E1 Paso County, Texas,
asaessed under the name of Santbs Telles sometimes assessed
ag 2 acres and sometimes as 1 Lot have been paid up to and

ineluding 1917,

Witness my hand this 2d day of June 1920,
R.D.RICHEY
El Paso Co.,, Tax Coll'r,

By C. H. Armstrong  (SEAL)
Deputy.



El Paso, Texas, -

Cotunty Clerk for E1 Paso Comnty,
El Paso, Texusa
Deay 8ixs

Trensmitted herewith for officizl record
is edministrator's deed dated April 17, 1920,
running from Fs Gy Candelarxia, administrator,
to the United Starbens

Very truly yours,
P W DERT
District Counsel.

CFE=-L



CFH-f

El Ppso, Texas,
May 11, 1920,

Mr. Adolph Hoffman,
Attorney at law,
813 Myrtle Ave,,
El Paso, Texas.

Desr Sir:

We are todsy communicating with the
Pioneer Abstract and Guarantee Title Co,., sending
them administrstor®e deed and other papers with a
view %0 issumance of title eartificate. We have
explained to the Pionear people that the United States
stands ready to make full settlement with ad joining

they can show %o exist to our satisfaction. The
Government right of way is bounded on the west by
the 0ld San Elizario I0ad snd we believe that this
showing should be ample to satisfy the title company
upon any gquestion of possible Jovndery conflicts,

We have stated that we sre writing you
asking you to call et the office of the Pioneer
Company, in order that you may go over with them, any.
matters which they wish to take up in regard to the
probate proceedings and order for sels of the property
to Padilla,

We think it sdvissble thet yow call at
thelr office within the next few days if nossidblk
and see that they are fully satisfied as to all matters
leading up %o & title certificate,

Mr. Harvey has purchesed = U. S. documentary
revenue stamp for 507 end same has been affixed to the
adminigtrators deed, in order that it may be recorded.
This is & personal item end you will,therefore, kindly
reimburee him at your comvenisnce,

Very truly yours,
P W DENT

Digtrict Counsel.



CFH=-£
El Paso, Texas, May 11, 1920,

Pioneer Abstract & Title Guarantee Coe
Firet National Bank Bldg.
El Paso, Texsas,

Gentlemen;

Yesterday Mr. Dinsmore returned the
papars relating to the Abel V. Padills purchase,
As this title was not in condition to support a
 certificate, we have secured through Mr, Adolph
Hoffman, attorney at law, who has been ecting for
Padilla, an administrator's deed granting the land,
of which the Government right of way is a portionm,
to Padilla, this land having been part of the Santos
- Telles estate, the latter party being the original
grantee from the Socorro Grant. There is alse
inelosed the deed from Pedilla and wife to the
Unitod States, together with the dlueprint shavr ing
the tract of lend and the Jjoining owners.

' From an informal examination of the
probate recorés, we find that the steps leading up
t0 the administraetor's deed are regular and +that
legal title now vests in the United States for

1,13 acres of the land described in the adminisirse
toxrts deed,

You had formerly raised some question ss
to possessory rights of ad joining owners. Tre land
to the south which is Survey 152 appears to be held
in the name of J. A, Granger. The Reclsmation Ser=
vice has gone into possession on this Granger proper-
ty but we have been unable to locate the perty and
for this reason have not mede settlement with him,
We shall make settlement either by gecuring o donation
deed or, if insisted uwpon, by paying what the property
is reasonsbly worth,snd will settle with Mr, Granger
upon a basis of such acreage as he can show %o belong
to him, althongh we should probably not reguire s
grant of right of way overlapping the Padilla descrip-
tion. :

: The 0ld established San Elizario road bounds
the Government right of way on the west.



Bs Le Dyer owns the land to the north and the
Reclamation Service stands ready to ssettle with him
a8 soon aa the metter can be conclnded ae to torma,
Mr, Dyer doea not, however, claim any land which would
overlap the Padilla desoription on the north, If there
should by any poseidllity be & elight aifference of
opinion as %o this matter, we would settle in s manner gim-
ilar to that mentioned with regard to the Grangér proe
perty on the south, ' ' '

. There im a fence on the south line of Survey 153
which i1s Pacilla's south line, and e fence along Padilia's
north line hetween himeelf and the Dyer property. Both
of these fences ero old and give emple evidence of estabe
lishing egreed bounfery lines,

Prom the above we feel satisfied thet there could
be 1little or no question of a materisl nature s te
voseessory rights effecting the right of way now oceus
pied by the north side loteral which is held by the
United Btatess ALY the matters above set forth have been
gedned by permcnal imspedtion of the premipes snd very
acourate and palnstaking surveys mede by mambers of the
Reolemation Service, and we have My, Pedilla's affidavit
to the effect that he has been in wndieputed possession
for ten yoars or more,

We are today writing My, Hoffman stating thet the
papers are returned to yon for further consideration and
issusnce of %title gusranty 4f you now think the Governe
ment oan assert adegunte title and poagossion, We are
also ssking Mr, Hoffmen %o 6all at youy office without
-delay and go into sny matters which you may find necessary
with regard to probaste of the Santos Melles estate and
order for male and conveyanece by the aﬁministratar,above
referred toa

i We trust that title guaranty may isesue at an early
ateos

Very truly yours,

Enol.

Blueprint, ' ; P v DEET

Deed to United States, .
Administratoxr's deed, District Comsel,

Application for Title Onarenty,
Letter of transmittal to Gounty Clerke

«lo
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El Paso, Texss,
april 28, 1920,

Mr, Adolf Hoffmsn,
Attorney at Law,
813 Myrtle Ave,
Bl Paso, Texas,
Dear Hr, Hoffman:

The Candelaris deed running to
Padille was reiurnés by the County Clerk for
Ue S"znteznal Revenue stamp. This will require
a8 50¢ stamp, which it is customary for the Grantor
to furnish. We will hold the deed in this office
pending the receipt of this stamp,

Very truly yours,
P ¥ DERT

District Counsel.



El Paso, Texas, August 11, 1919.

Hr. Adolf Hoffman, “4ttorney at Law,
3123 ¥gnzana Strest,
X1l Paso, Texas.

Dear Sir:

The Pioneer people advise ns that the following matters will
have to receive sttention before title certificate can issue:

Secure an affidavit from reputable disinterested parties as
%o heirs of Santos Telles. Thie 18 required by rcason of tre faet
that certaln parties deeded the land to Abel Padiila, and they also
made an affiduvit to the effect that thev sre the helrs af said
Santos Telles, but 4id make adequate showing +hat they sre all the
parties who conld elaim as heirs. e suggest an affidavit from
8ome disinterested party, supported by at least one corroborating
affigavit, to the effect thst Julianm Telles, Pablo Telles, Jmnlians
Telles, Emlalio Telles, Inocenta Telles, and Nazaria Telles, who
are the parties who Jolned in the deed duted Mareh 27, 1918, run-
ning to Pzadilla, wit) ¥ othpr .varties who may be lawful heirs
also beine nam$€;“é324%%%5%% éraonz besides those named above
come to light, they should execute a (nitelaim deed to the United
States, or their outstanding interests be otherwise acesunted for.

Secure affidavit as to marital status of Juliun Telles and
Bazaria Telles on March 27, 1918. 4s noted above, this is the date
of the conveyance running to Puadilla. The reason that this affi-
davit is required, is that Julian Telles' wife is not named as
a grantor, and that Nazaria Telles is described as the "wife or
widow of Abram Telles."” TYou will appreciate the necessity of
this showing, and also that it will be necessary, very likely,
to Becure the outstanding interests of a deceased wife and a
deceased husband, respectively, of these two parties, which
outetanding intgrests are likely in children of these parties.

If this is the case, affidavits chould be produced showing who
are the ohildren, and all ¢¥ them, that might assert claims 4o
the land. | o |

Secure affidavit as to occunaney of 1and by Sentos Telles,
ghowing when he went into possession and the character of the
occupaney, and also how lomg the land has been under fence and
how long cultivated. This is required largely because there is
no corporation deed running to This party.

4 showing shonld also be made, preferably by affidavit,
as %o character of the land holding at time of execution of the
deed dated March 27, 1918; that is, whether it was used a8 &



homestend. '

4n Iingquiry has also been made by the title company as 4o
who has paid, and how long, the taxes. Hr. Gillot suggested a
guitelaim deed from surrounding landowners, with referenge to
- this inquiry+ The legal department of the oompany are evidently |

going into the question of awnaxah&ggaa evidensed by the mounty

asSessment rolls, as possibly affénting property boundary lines,
‘and G1llot thomght that if there was any question hers the mat-~
ter could be eured by relesses running from the adjoining owners.

~ The showing made by the required affidavits mey be of such

a pature that 1It4le Purther work will be required, but whatever
showing is' thus made, the important thing is, of course, to se-
cure what outstanding interests are brought to 1ight by this
Informstion. We leave the matier in your hands. with this advice,
and trnst youm will be able to put the title inm such shape that
a title certificate may issue. R : i

© Thanking you for your attention, we remain;-

) '  Very trtlyiyours,
¢ FHARVEY

Asgistant Distrioct Gounsel.

e



B Peso, ﬁbﬁaﬂ, Tnly 21..1919n R

. From 1 Matrﬁﬁt Coungel Pell *nﬁmt ‘ ' ”1
.  Director and Chlef Enginecr, Veshington, DeCy

. Subjeets Contraot deted February 26th executed
i Dy bol V.Padilla for right of way-
5 ‘ ik . Rlo Grande Project, ‘

1e Receipt is ecknowledged of copy of
lotter of July 9tk from Aspistont to the Director to
Project MHonsger, Bl Papo. Hegueet ic made thet a8 0
eontract bue not been returned to your office, we g«
gein give our attention to the metter, Fnsds

i 2 The contrect wee recorded and thie »
land purchugs ie now held up for perfecting the title
in 1ine with tho genmeral routime in sli such matters,
‘The original contract will be held in this office unw
%11 title 48 perfooted snd settlement made with the
land ewner, when the original comtraot will be re-
turned to your office ss one of the gupporting papers
for the land purchene, : . .

egbla e T : BRI

a/o to Pro Jeot Managey PQ'%. Dent



El Paso, Texas, July 15, 1919,

Ploneer Abstract and Gmarantee Title Company,
El»Pasa,,Texas;

o

Gentlemen:

Inclosed herewith is application for title guaranty
and plat relating to land which Abel V. Pedilla and wife
have doeded to the United Statee. ;

Abel V. Padilla obtained his title by deed running
from the heirs of Santos Telles, which deed was made about
8 year and a half ago. We have not obtained the date and
place of recording of this deed. It is understood that
Padills has been in actual possession of the land for more .
than ten yeers, and affidavit of possession, duly corrobo-
rated, can be furnished in this ocase following the form
submitted in another letter relating to the Eligio Borrego
. purohsasge. - :

This is the traneection referred to by Hr. Adol?
Hoffman, who, we understand, called at your .0ffice.

Very truly yours,

o © P HARVEY
issistant District Counsel.
inels.



From
To

Subject:

WASHINGTON, 0. cwu,fzm A r‘f‘-"‘_(

YOi)Eiye

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOFC"VYFLI Ogvi:rc»r
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE 6/6/ 5 | ne
A

issistant to the Director
Project lianager,Bl Paso, Texas.
Contract dated Pebruary 26 executed by dbel V. Padilla for right of
way ~- Rio Grande project.

1s This office on April 18, 1919, transmitted to you for
recording ond return a controact ior the purchase of = right oif way
executed I'eb. 26, 1919, by 4Abel ¥, Padilla.

Lo a5 the contract has not been returned to this office,

your attention is again invited to this matter.

Copy to C. of C.



R

El Peso, Texas, April 22, 1919,

Stﬂwnxﬁ Title Guaranty Company,
.+ Two Republies Building,
Ry El Paso, Texas.

Gsntlamen'

s
W5
e
i
‘
:

’ We have secured execution of warranty aeed running
; tfr9m‘Abe1 V. Padills and wifh to the United States, and
ara tsﬂaay sending this ﬁeed for record.
' Mr. En!fman. the attorney for this party, states that
_ he was in yﬂur office and exnlained to yau that, while
1in abptract of title was available, you were willing to
guaran%ﬁ& the tranafer in view of passessory and other
mights with which you were familiar.

_ Very’trnly yoﬁrs

£37 .1 B W DEND orE
i District Cofinsel.



E1 Paso, Texas, April 22, 1919.

2 qunty alafk zar i 2aao @mmnwn :
31 ?ﬁaﬁ, &%xaag ygf': |
| ﬁear 8ir: |

:‘ ?ransmitted haranith fur offieial raacrd are aantraet
'_bmaan 4bel V. Padilla and the Bn:!.ted States. &ated Eebmary
86, 191&. and warranty deed rnaning from ﬁbel Y‘ Padilla and
wifé to the Uni{:ad States, aata& April 15, 1919. -

l‘ Very trnly yonra, i il
vx_ niatriat;éaunsal“.. A i |  f €
ina1§~ ; : : : b :

a3
e ARSI

5 s e N T



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D. C.
:»\‘\ \'Jx

<ssistent to the virector

Project gmager, L1 aso, lexas.

Subject: Contract for surcicse o1 right of way execut:d by ..be

Teb, 26, 1919, -~ Ri0 Grande .roject.

1s Reference is mace to the form letter of this

«pril 4, 1919, relative to Lue above subject.

2e Yhe contitet ior the vurcuase of right of way from _bel

2adilla was incdvertently omitted from the letter ond

herewith to be recorded ~nd r._turned in the usua HENNEer,

Wuzﬁ%

Inc.

Cooy to C. of O,
Do oy Bl 280, Tex,

TN e it -



S R

Er. Adhlf Eﬂffman ¥ ‘l' : | | / 5 S

5125 E&nzana Street, ‘ . Ik e 5
| ?1 0, Texae.
~ Dear Sir: e
An Hpen axam&ning the Padille &eea we note that it has
; na 1ntérna1 revenue atamp affixed‘ This is necesaa:y fbr

ennveyanaaa running to the Hnited stataa 8 w&lx as 1o

\oth&r parties. and dead is retnrned for this purpese.’}f. ff_. ﬁ ?
Eagretting that we did not notice this in ti&e ta e
~ have it atten&eﬁ to befora you left our office, we' are,'
| Very trnly yonrs, '
P % DEET CFH
| DistrictAGouqsel.
inel. | D




AFFIDAVIT AS 70 POSSESSION.

vtate of Texas, County of Il Paso: gs.

I, Abel V. Padilla, do solemnly swear that to my nersonal
knowledge the land described in *the contract dated Iebruary 26,
1919, made between myself und the United States of America, which
land is located in SEL: sec. 19, T. 32 5., R. 7 E., U.S.R.S.
survey, and contains some 1.15 acres, El1 Paso County, Vexas,

hes brcen and is now held in sctual, exclusive, cnd contimuous
possession of myself ond my predecessors in tiile for a neriod

of 10 years immediately preceding the including the date of

o

sald contrazct, ond that no person has during any of this Der-
iod held adverse possession of said described land.
JLBEIJ v ° I)A;D ILL.A
subscribed 2nd sworn to before me at Tl Paso, Texas,
this 156th day of A»ril, A. D. 1919,
ADOLF HOIWIAN
SBAT)
Hotary Public in and for Bl Paso
County, Texas.

Iy commission expires
June lst 1919.




g Dear 81:-

CH

El Paso, Texas, April 16, 1919.

© Mr. Avel V. Eaﬁina '
: Care . City Watar ‘?orks Mesa Avenus, -
i El “Paso, Taxaa. : :

?leam 4o nat neglen% to answer our letter of the 9th

' m;stantf Sead:lng for exeoution the warranty deed and af-

- fidavit of pasﬂaaaie_rng  We are writing this in order that

‘ esﬁtleéent.aéy ‘be?‘ made &a prbnptly a8 possible. _

" Also, 1f ;m heve sbstract of title, kindly losn that
ffar usc of the Stewart Title. Gnarantee Company, Two Repnb-

' msa Building, as they wish tnis aia in getting out the
‘l;.i,tle gueranty. The abstract can be delivered to them

. ﬁi"rea'k or ts *thia ofﬁcﬁ, anf will be ratarned to yon prompt-

'

_\\\\K \}u M\{‘Q Very truly yonrs,

(/"M‘ M P W DEET CPH




B aeo, Texas, spPeY 34, 1929,

, m m;ym W : 6
‘ To ahict ot ﬁmtm%m, nmarer. | 2R
! saa:m 3 ?mﬁ amtmz for approval. smmt od'
I S Pebrusyy 26, 1919, with abel V. Padills for
: - .Ghags of 3.&&& wguima a6 right of way, i!ar
. Bide mtml - B maa gra,smg :

; 1 mm-m i m ta Zs‘&tﬁr a! &pril 18 from &eting
ehiez of ﬁmtmﬁm. ans latter of Apru B from isslietont |
‘_ ta the m«%m ; by

2. You are advired -m:s the oost of the bridge to

. be am#mm on the x‘btz ¥+ Padilla pre;wﬂx mn be ap-

; mttxr &m. .
LR LAWSON

Gopy to Distriet Counsel
Bl Paeoe Bt



 B1 Paso, Texas, April 14, 1929.

‘ rrum.bistriat eaunael R
To ﬁﬁtaetnr and ﬁhiar Engineer, Washington._"

"sab:eat: Contrsot with Abel Y. Padills datea February zs,
: 1@19 - Bie Grande pro:eet‘ -

"

‘ 1. eur files ehaw appreval on farm 1ettar by'Assietant
" 4o the Bireemr~unﬁer aata of April 4, 1919. To date the

- aantraet 1tsal£ has not been returned in order that it

 m8y be recaraed. The Freject office assure ua that. al-
“thahgh thay raasived thwlr copy of form lettor With ap~ '
proval, they'never received the original ocontract. Kina~’
1y fbrward the gantraet 1tgelf fsr_reeording.

P W DRy
-~ G F HARVEY C1 erk



April 12, 1919,

Acting Chis? 6flﬁaaaﬁwma?iau,
frojeet Jensger, Ll Fase, Tewns.

rorwerding contreat for approval - Contract of Februsy
86, 1919, with Abel V. &agggln for purchase of land o
regulred as vight of way, Horth Bide latersl -

L1 Grands Irojech.

1. Refersnoe is mede %o lebttor of April B, 1918, Pfrom
the Agpistant to the Director to the Projeot Henager % M1 Pesoe,
8 oopy of which wss reoeived in this offive. Baragrarh 2 of eedd
letter s as Follows:

"1 ebssrve that the eentract ealis for the
comsbruation of & bridge over & lateral at the
exponse of the United Stetem. You should heve ziven
608t of hridge end certified that this edded to the
cost would be e roasonable eonsideretion, Hersafter
pleage follow the proceduye embodisd 1in paxe 61,

Pe 219 of the Larmal”,

2o darugrepk GL, pege 219, Vol., 1L of the Mevmel Ffollows:

"Perlormence by Unitved States.- Yhere it is
negeuvary Jor the Governgent to perform work es a
part ol the considerstion, an esgtimate of ﬁh%,§§§$
of such work ghould scoompeny the combrmet. **¥++w

. P - Lrldele wl of ithe gontrect of Tehrunyy 26, 191§, with
Abel V. Podille provides for the oonstruction by the Upited Sinfes of
a bridge in addition o payment of §126,00 o be mede by the United
States to Padilla, pleece Purpish fw duplicatbe en estimate of the oogd
of such brifge as required by the ¥ogulation iy Volume 1 of the benual
quoted above. If the estimsted egat o the bridge plus the moneteyy
consl doretion of Jl25.00 exceeds $500.00, the spproisel repart re-
auired by porecrveph O, pege £51, Volwae 1 of the lleymwl should also be
trensmitted to thle office in duplinete.

8¢ - D.., 01 Paso, Texes, %;ﬂﬂwﬁw OHAS. P. Wit ay




-CH
‘El Paso, Texas, April 9, 1919.

Mr. Abel V. Padilla, , .
s Care City Wwater Yorks, Mesa Avenue,
: ‘Bl ?gaa, Texas., . ,

‘Desr Sir: _ |
' %e have received approval of your contract to sell

right of way for use of the Reclamation Service north side
1ateral, and are to-day ordering title guaranty for the

purchase, 88 agreed by yom. It is necessary that ‘you_ Sciiks S

the warranty deed inclosed and that it be placed on reecord '
‘before the title guaraniy oan issue. XKindly return the deed
~to this office, signed by yourself and your wife, without

% ~ There is slpo inclosed mn affidavit as to possession i
- of the land, which pleasse swear to and return with the deed.
‘You will note that we have left blank the space stating
the mumber of years that you have been in possession. Please
make this for at least ten years, if such is the fact.

. The warranty deed Wfll,reqnire a BO-cent iﬁtéinal.
revenue stamp, which it is cuBtomary for the grantor to
supply and which Please 45 nat overlook.

?fuﬁfin@ that you will Rive all these matters your
csreful attention, we are, .

?ery‘trnly yours,
P'w TENT (OPFH
.Distriét Counsel.
2 inols.



“E1 Paso, Texss, April 9, 1919.

atewart ?1tla Guaranty Qnmpqay

3 ?&sa, @axaa,

' Gentlemen.,

B Please supply titla gnsranty far 1‘13 acres of land

‘owne& by Ahel V. ?adilla and lying in sec. 19, Baicol S..

' R. 7 E., as shswn on attacheﬁ blueprlnt.v %arranﬁy &eea ‘

: ia tc*day baing aent grantur and will be reca¢éed as soom

'-aa exeeuted¢ A |

 Very trnly yéu?s,

. C F BARVEY |

gséiaﬁant Distriet Counsel.

inel.
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; AR ¢1579 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -

L YL ¥ago, pWNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

. T TRP——

WASHINGTON, D. C. e
e e - s Ky =y 1948
From Assistant t6 the Director

To Project Menager, E1 Paso.

Subject: Forwarding contract for approval.

1. Reference is made to your letter of liar. 18, 1919,
Torwarding for apnroval contract for purchasse of right of
way from Abel V. Padille.

2. 1 observe that the contract calis for the construc-
tion of & bridge over & leteral at the expense of the United
States. 7You should heve given cost of bridge and certified
that_this added to the cost would be & reasonable congiders-
fion. Hereafter pleese follow the procedure embodied in

W

par. 61, p. 219 of the Meanual.

Copy to C of C



sy amw CERTIFY That the lend fesoribed i the
asrauman$ #a&u& !%araany 26, 3923 with Abel V, Padills is
'.requxxiﬁ xbr yaxpﬂaan authorised by ihi Aot of zua¢ 17s 1962
| {32 awm 38&},., mﬂy; T rmﬂa of way tme the Horth side

'5&%&#&34 & part of the Ris Ewunﬁa y&u:&at: that tha aaaai&aran

tion to be pa&a thtrgnaéav, @3&5;63* 1s reasonsdls end t&e

lowen$ thn#»cnn&a be ﬁb%a&na&; nnﬁ I raaammuna that @ha aan*
| tragt be appwrm*

Bl Pago, Texes, . Jmsm mmagam
Naroh 10,3939 . | *

S L e ST SR 5, DO NS T
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Lyt

s, oy DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
* UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

B T

, 19

Project Manage? %o the Dlrector and Chlef‘Engineer'(through Chief of
Gonstruct1on) _ .

SubJect Forwardlng contract for approval

Agreement dated ‘f"A-.r; Pfojeot
Executed on behalf of U. Sm”by " d
— Ebﬁ& ?nﬂﬁﬁ‘l‘ﬁ ‘ . ' q

xN t &y . a : L i ‘ » -
Estlmated amount 1nvolved $ .......... igﬁgﬁﬂ‘ Authorlty No. . B0u2

or clearing acct.

Purpose:
(See instructions on baclk.)

Purahnse of shght of wey for Horth uids inteyel
inclosures listed on reverse. (See Par. 5.)

Advise Chief of Gonstruction, Denver, Colo., and Project Manager

a,£ . Bl Pewo, Temsw / Dietriot Covmpel
B) Pesmo, m@m

mm% Mma § lwgiqg nmtgg&g Q:; the approval of the above
Cards bk [ nmmaﬁu & T Ha -

m& g b"n ‘l’mw . Project Manager.

mmm i 19

Denver, Colo.,

It is recommended that the above-described contract be approved.

Gis, P, Williams,
MW OZ'LrL(,f of C’onstructim":.w

6—4533

Washington, D. C.,APR 4 -~ 1919

Contract (and bond, if any,) was approved'by IWORRFQEHEN

Assistant to the Director
on AP & 1919

MAR 2419 Q4nor



Approved May 27, 1910, by the Form 7-276
Secretary of the Interior. . , 12-11

THIS AGREEMENT, made........ Y# 8G8h day of Jebhpwory =

Abal Ve fudiile

County, oo m“ .................................. , for%selg,h”heu‘s, legal represen-

tatives, and assigns, hereinafter styled the vendor, and The United States of America and its assigns by

w oo B R TATEN L, PRoAeat Rapnan® e oo o ,
................... “ :a‘“ﬁgﬂfngﬁ s U1 LR States Reclamation Service,

thereuuto duly authorized by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to the act of June 17, 1902
(32 Stat., 388),

WITNESSETH :

1. The vendor in consideration of the benefits to be hereafter derived from the construction of
irrigation works through, upon, or in the vicinity of the lands hereinafter described, of the promises
and covenants of the United States herein contained, and of the payment to the vendor by the United
States of the sum of one ($1.00) dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby
agree, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter stipulated, to sell and by good and sufficient deed to
convey to the United States of America the following-described real estate and property situated in

the county of.......... ﬁlm@ T — State of ; : , to

B teent i Rogd B0 Yhe vest beld ivE) of the o RCRRES 4
(BPL] 20 Easilos Fimaieon (A0, Towethin THEpfieti ¥231 "onhh,
Bhsiga Levea (7] TREY. Bl ted States TesYamcn OTERYISE gy eed

wit :

i Soagrse Gvaud, Belsg neve purtisuinrly Bomerihod ss 05 iigwas
ﬁﬁa@}m A ﬁmsﬁﬁ “ihe - reat o Bowdary o Ghe-Tom Fiisasls .
Raad whish {0 Lhe goviduosd corody of Lune ol 2e Fraptod Baroln,
fraw »hiok podnt tho pewibessd Ourued ol saii Testies Dinetssg
{381, bespr Ssmih SEP00Y Rmot, VYoo Shougepd slakh besired aloely
anf sfw eathc TRRNG. G f?w‘%‘f Shenna alons e (reperiy lae
batoeer Read U O9BRNE Bobeai sak Joom do TgeR MEPRR TReLOY
Bnah, CADbpeaeron (57.0) fents by Sapth FTeRBY fned ot ekt
hecdred gavos ol elshh tunile {60768} osh Ue the prereety lixe
betwosn Jand of Sranier m,:'s%gm dy 2e Cramgery thanse slavg
paid propeviy Ine, Sooth J000Y Ript, ome Nundwsd tairisensVes
and ene Ryotn (1371} foat 1o point on tho anst boundhry of the
Ben Elleards Tand, Iram whieh polat the suntnesst sormer of oafd
Eeethion Hinetenn 3%&«3 Esers South GITALY fank, W& thovssse
plixtysfony sud vac et (£004el) Sewdy suenor alismg she snat
bamw"-wmmw-'-,':‘Esm---';szugw&;:~-i§£:awg--:wﬁﬁ----ﬁ?’ﬁxw~-*ﬁm&yam@---w--»--~~-.
hundred Tovipeons mad (1501,0) feuk % podas of begiuningy ssid
trnek of Jopt eontalnfeg env. 28d Ihizleva headies Sne Aded3)
HETRE, moYe oF lesn,




#3e

The vendor expressly warrants that he has eme

loyed no third peyson %o solicli or obtain this contract

n his behalf, or tc cause or to prooure the ssme to be
obtalned upon compensation ia any wey contingent, in whele

or in purt, upon such procursment; and thut he has not pald,
or promised or ngreed to pay, o amy third persen, in con~
glderstion of sueh prooursment, vr in compensation for services
in connestion therewith, sny brokerage, commisslon, 0r percentage
uwpon the amount yeceivable by him horeunder; and thet he hes
not, in estimeting the comtrast price domanied by him, in-
eluﬁaﬁ suy sam by reason of any such brokeraze, sonmission, o
percentage; and that all moneys paysils o him herveunder are
froe frow obligation to any other person for services rendered,
- or supposed to have been rendersi, in the proourement of this

gontracts He forther agroes that any breach of this warranty
~ shall comstitute adequate cause for the annulment of this
gontract by the United States, snd thet the United States may

retain to its own use f-rom sny sums due or 0 become due there-

wnder an smount equel to eny brokersges, commission, or pereenw
tage so pall or asgreed to bs paid, :

. 1% is wnderstood and sgreed that there will be econ~
structed by and &t the expemse of the United Btales a three
ton ferm bridge, of the standard demign adopted and now being

used on the Rio Grands projest, said bridge to be sonstructe

&% svatlon _ 9+ 00 s of the North Pide latersi,
‘Rio Grunde Projecs, snd WOrk thereupon shall be commenced and
sompleted within a reassommble time alter exeavation of asid
bridge st the point mentiomeds It is further understoocd and

- mgreed that the Vender sné his helrs and assigas will maintein

_geid structure in good conditionm at &1l tlmes and that the

United Stetes shall not be Lismble for any dsmage ccourying from ff%

dack of proper muinteumnee 62 zrld siruoture.

<
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement have hereunto set their hands the day
and year first above written. : :

Witnesses -

OF e e
........................................................................................................ V mdor
OF o
Tnl<.TAWEOR
s |
Lor and on behalf of the United States. {
OF e
STATE or«*ma .......................................................... }
s : $§
COUNTY OF v, mﬁﬁﬁ ................................................
L. GBOsWeHondleay > e notary publie
in and for said county, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify thatﬁ‘mxv'gmi&m ................... |
23 (o FE—— ” ......... pérsoﬁally'known to me to be the DErsOn ... whose name........ 2 AN subscribed |

to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that

signed, sealed, and delivered said instrument of Writing as oo free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth. ’

Tt furthercertify that I did examine the said B ——

separate and apart frome.....ce] husband......... , and explained to..
foregoing instrument, and upon tha 2ot nsT03 W declared that., did
volu i igm—Seal, and acknowledge thg’s_gmg_wﬁhﬁ?gﬁij coercion or compulsion, and do........
. " e —— -,
Hth Podbyusry Oe
Given under my hand and official seal, this....... ........ Aay Of e ) 191.._?._

[sgaz.] BRI 00
Jone 18% 101G Hotery Paublio.

My commission expires ...

Approved 191......
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2 { LABIEET Ty R R
“Form 7-281. '
App"cved by thﬁf uig;rclsﬁa%lof the Interior, .
Revised 1215, L : REPORT ON LAND AGREEMENT
LRI IS TR Neke ©
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
o UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE
' A i L KRR Y LR /}.w
INFORMATION relating to agreement made 2/26/19. , 191 , with

' “Abel V.Padille . c/o Clty Water Works.‘

for the purchase: of land required ‘for North blde Lateralaw oy

Pm‘poses, Gehan it SO LS DERg il v g Projeqt7 7 W2 L ETEG

J el TR GRS RUNELR [ (10 Py a0 T0n Briapuss TS Tk RewL 19T6050E 0 616
County, ‘ . ‘ A

1. State description and approximate area of land to be conveyed.

v F R “ \ UER T Y
. : Ui B r) )

2. State nature, number, and date of entry by which it was acquu'ed under pubhc land laws, also date of
final certificate and patent, if such have been issued. ,

Socorro Grant.

ot ong RS

3. State names of the owners, post-office addresses, and county and Sta,te of resndence Give names of
wives. and husbands if unmarmed, W],dQW, or mdower, S0 state e

= i / gVt P VTr AT Syey
| § j'i‘,.. .J! L ‘![. : .d u. ;}” RRE BLEVEE 'j.,r'" LT G L

Abel V Padllla C/O 0ffice Clty Water Works Mesa Ave.
Apolana H.Padilla (Wife)

4. State who is in possession of the prexmses to be conveyed, or of any part thereof and if a tenant, give
his name and post-office address. If the land is held under a lease state the general terms of the lease, and
the date when the tenant is to give up possession.

/Owner in possession. \

ERAGETS s IR BT xjw (Y RECINY i X .}\’/\ % DY ARS i5 3%

& 5, Also state Whethor land is sub] ect to rlght of Wa;y by Vu‘tue of contract W1th Watex cusers’ a39001at10n OF..\

.....

SYE 0 \ TR, Y
b | 4 3 SR RN R i I i e
O b i i v : .

U AT 6T 6808

3 y TS AR . gain: Vs s o
Gl FRHDQIT. G Bl UK B e LR S EEAE [ L ARAREY sldg s LY Mot wid) Al

Yes,

a3

=



2

6. State how much of the 1and is under cultivation, to what kinds of crops, with area of each crop culti-
vated, and-how much is not cultivated, but is capable of being brought under cultivation, as well as the-general
character of such land; also the-condition and kind of improvements, if-any. @ive @ detailed: estimate of the
value of all important improvements of the land, such as buildings; also the amounts and values of the several
classes of land. '

Cultivated Wheat

N ¥y o

7. If ény portion of the land is irrigated, state what water rights go with the land and how much of the
eultivated and how much of the uncultivated land is capable of irrigation. '

Right in the Socorro Diteh,

8. State the selling price of similar land in the viginity,

$ 125,00 to 150.00 the Acre.

0. State fully any other matters relative to the land or to the purchase that may be of interest to the
Government, especially concerning possible injury or benefit to other portions of this tract.

Injures the balance of the ‘tract by cutting of same from

Mein Connty Roady - + ~&widd - .;~.‘ Wk DLy

The above is a correct statement of the inf_p;fmqtion_ p_Ijg_Qgred.

Dated 2/26/19" i i b ! 191 EE R AR

W

(Signasure) ... oLl i

(Title)_Instrumentman, = .
{ O I @hrge.of: Negptiotions.
Approved: -

Projéct Manager. ‘ ‘ . o—4s08




INSTRUCTIONS.

The proper procedure in making purchases of lands under the Reclamation Act, in pursuance of the
various rulings made by the Department of the Interior and the Department of Justice, is substantially as
stated below, though, in some cases, deviations may be necessary in certain details. These instructions do
not relate to withdrawn public lands to which there'is a claim by reason of a settlement or entry made prior
to withdrawal; in such cases the agreements for purchases of improvements should be entered into on Form
7-523. See Manual, 1913 edition, pages 233—237.

1. Asisoon as possible after it has been ascertained that the property will be required, the Project Manager
should forward to the Director of the Reclamation Service the following papers:

(a) Form 7-276 or 7-277, contract of sale, or memorandum of terms otP proposed purchase, together with
two copies of the same, one for the Returns Office and the other for the Director. When the land is donated,
use Form 7-277.

(b) Affidavit of disinterestedness.

(c) 'Fhis Form (7-281), report on land agreement. i

(d) Certificate that' the land is necessary for the purposes authorized by the Reclamation Act and that
the consideration agreed upon is reasonable, together with his recommendation that the agreement be approved.
This certificate should also contain other valuable information relative to the transaction not given in Form
7-281.

(e) If the tract is described by metes and bounds, this report should be accompanied by a small sketch,
with the boundry lines platted, showing all courses and distances and all references to public-land corners.
(See Manual, Title, Lands, Acquisition of, pars. 11 and 23, pp. 227 and 231.)

2. When the agreement has been approved, the original will be returned to the Project Manager, who
will immediately notify the vendor thereof and call upon him, if pursuant to said agreement, to furnish an
abstract of title, which shall later be extended to includ% any instruments subsequently recorded in connection
therewith and, also the record of the epnweyance. made. in; puzsuance of seid- agreement, also. to- procure and
hawe reeorded, where proper for record, all assurances of title and affidavits which may be necessary and

roper te show clear, unincumbered: title in him.., This; will fix- the date from which time. ma¥' be counted in
?&ver‘ of the United States for extension of the-option as provided.in the agreement, in case it be: ound necessary
to do so. If the absirach contains a large number of entries it should be indexed, and if the title to & cansl
system is involved the abstraet, stould be accompanied’ by maps showing said system and the lands affected:-
thereby. The.abstract, certificates, maps, contract; ossessory certificate, and form of deed which it is proposed:
to: execute, referred to in next paragraph, should be submitted to the local district. counsel. : For form . of
possessory certificate see also par. 20; of the Title; Lands, Acquisition of, in the Manual. - .. . . 5 3

3. T{\g& ordinary form of warranty deed, or its equivalent, in gen:erai use will be acceptable to the Depart-
ment, only one material change being required, viz, the insertion of the italicized words in the clause to. the
following effect: usually: found. in such deeds: “For and im consideration of * * * “dollars to him in hand
paid: in pursuance of the provisions: of the act of June 17,1902 (32 Stat.,; 388), by the said party of the second
part,” ete.. The grantee-or second party must be the United States, and the words ““heirs, executors, admin-
istrators, suceessors,’ ete., when referring to the second party, should be stricken out, and the sentence should
read ‘‘ the panty of the:second part and its-assigns.” One capﬁ of theproposed form:of deed should be retained
by the Project Manager, to be executed by the vendor after the title has been found acceptable. A quitclaim
deed will be acceptable in case title in fee is not vested in the vender.. - o g b i

4. When forwarding the title papers to the local district counsel the engineer should request that, if
apparently in satisfactory form and sufficient, they be forwarded to the district counsel in charge of titles,
with his opinéondthereon, otherwise that. they be returned, pointing: out the defects and indicating how they.
may be remedied. : P it Ll :

y5. The district counsel in charge of titles will render an opinion upon the title, and thereupon all the papers
will be returned to the local district: counsel for action in pursuance of the findings of the opinion. . After the
title has been found satisfactory, the deed should be executed-and recorded and the abstract extended to cover
record of same, and also to cover payment of taxes, etc., found to be liens against. the estate. Payment may
then be made to. the grantor, provided no further defects are revealed by the extension of the abstract. The
voucher covering payment should be accompanied by the contract, abstract of title, deed, and official copy of
opinion. In case the title is found to be imperfect, the papers will be returned for the necessary corrections, .
and the abstract should then be brought up to date and again submitted through the local district; counsel
as above for reexamination. ; : oy TN dad B Gl e By

.. 6. In.the case of a desert-land entry, when the approval has been given of the purchase of the possessory
rights of an entryman, the certificate of the recorder: of land titles in the county where the land 1s situated.
should be obtained, showing that he has searched the records of his office, and stating whether any instrument
of conveyance, assignment, or mortgage of the right obtained by the entryireferred to there appears. . . 2 i

7. In the case of land covered by a homestead or desert-land entry where an entire legbal subdivision is
involved a relinquishment to the United States is sufficient, and a certificate should be obtained from the
register and receiver of the local land office showing that the entry was valid and subsisting at the time of
the relinquishment, and that it had been relinquished and canceled on the records of the land office. This

6—4803
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certificate should accompany the voucher in lieu of the deed or relinquishment, which .will be retained in
- the local land office. ere less than a legal subdivision is to be acquired, which can not be described in
 the ordinary way (by %uarters and halves), the method outlined under (b) and (¢), paragraph 38, page 236 of
the Manual should be followed. e iy o g oo '

8. In the public-land States improvements by entrymen are enerally regarded as personal property,
subject to taxation, and before paying for land to be acquired by relinquishment the certificate of the officer

-having charge of the tax records in the county should be obtained showing the condition. of the property in
~respect to levy and payment of taxes for the years since the entry. : .

9. This?orm (7—281) may be used as far as it is applicable in making a report of negotiations not con-
cluded, all necessary additional information being given under heading No. 9, Wﬁen for any reason it is advis-
able that the matter be further considered by %e Project Manager before final agreement. In this case it

-should be noted conspicuously on the first page and in the brief on ack that it is a report.of pending negotia-
tions. : T TR T IO B T g b

10. An agreement of sale may be made with any person owning the land in his own right, or with a trustee
under & power in a deed, or with a person holding a power of attorney from the.owner authorizing him to do
80, or with an executor under & power in-a will. ~ A certified copy: of the evidence.of: -authority must accom-.
pany the papers. : TR : iy Gyt TIANT Suhh g 6L EROGI] B ioRp Jii o

+ . 11. The husband and wife must join in the agreement except where the local laws or the conditions under
. which the property is held do not require it. It is better, however, to obtain in every case the signatures of
~both husband and wife. The agreement must state whether the vendor is married-or single, widow or widower.
¢ 12, An administrator or an executor without a power to sell in. the will has no authority to make a contract
i for the sale or conveyance of land or. of a right of way thereon. In case of the death of the owner without a
twill, the real estate descends to the heirs; if he dies leaving a will, the real estate goes to the devisees, subject in
both cases to the payment of debts of the decedent. The heirs-or deyisees must all join in, the agreement. .

- 13. Neither tlk)le‘ guardian of & minormor the guardian of an insane person has a right to contract. to, sell or

convey the real estate of his: ward without special authority from the Proper Court.: . Ly 5 itu b
. 14, Before negotiations for the purchase of any tract are begun, it is important to learn whether the land

; has been offered for sale, and at what time and price; also what price the present owner paid for the land.
i~ 15. Special conditions and limitations may be added, when necessary, /to: the printed forms; of contracts in
- reference.to possession of premises; growing of“crops, etc:, pending final conveyance,/but: these conditions
-should be avoided as far as possible, and the time limit of the contract should be fixed with reference to these
~matters. .~ Ample time should be: given in the. contract for the -'Eé%firation of an abstract: of:title and for

 consideration of the same by the officials at Washington, D..€.,,.In this connection, see also. Manual, par; 12,
page 227... - . b A B T oS GRS 00 PTG WHE SIINTTANE GEPECT TR DR DENCEEnTL Wi
1« 16. For a.general discussion of this subject see-pages 96 :t0.100-of Water-Supply: PaperNo. 93: - - -
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'C£KAL<2iAdZZZ /14;ZQ,ZQJZ;;4/COHHTY 25277;2L4p@ ..

1. Mailing address of each party QZLéLe/Q%C?E;C{Z/z/;
Yo EC Pos 1 alee Wom tey Oirlee 7
Personal status of esch party (maxrigd,aingle,wid&Zior widower):
| S ancied | Ot oo N Pacden) il
ﬁjzé/b/ﬁfcn fééiﬁfmgﬁ/&qizzxézdﬁf d

2, Iist of improvements (state, as by itemized bill, how total cone
sideration was fizmed):

. 7 :
Cullaa CofLoot Kisroe £7

3¢ Interest held by each party Joined in contract, other than owser
or wife of owner, &s "Joint ownership", "Lesses", or "Iienor",
and if lienor, state such facts a8 may be gathered from owner as
to date, amount, amd quality of encumbrance: '

4, Survey number of tract (if not embodied inciga description):

{ end

‘ Ty o0 @ty Ziac Heo zzaﬂwkg/,_g/?
\ Inlian Tz othion 2lbiat, 7347 3/9 77269

; II no survey numbér is availsble, state item in tax records:

Item (under whose name &ssesssd and line number in &ssessment book):

; Aoresge H

Asgoseed at ¢ vf} other available information:

1 : T e analee
5. XGrentor agrees that Scrvice may order EEESSSct of title and make
T deduction therefor. Not to cost more than $10.00.
AT Grantor will order abstract o1 Tit1s, =
Y . Grantor atates that taxes are psid to date.

.. Grantor will pay taxzes now unpaid, \
L) Grantor wishes Service to pay texes snd make deduction therefor,
%}' : and will furnish this office wilh bill of unpaid taxes at once.
N Grantor stetes that land is now encumbered {(as per item lo, 3)
) and will % once take steps to remove the ancumbrance.
1) Grantor states thet land is now encumbered (as psr item No. %) and
_~wishes Serwice to pay off encumbrance and make proper deduection

w therefor. (In cese this is to be done grantor will have to consult
e personally wilth the lienor). |

A1t 6o * Cost of atruciures to be built by Service.
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DEED_$ITHOUT WARRANTY
066328
STATE OF TEXAS [

KNOW ALL MEN BY THRSE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF EL PARO b

THAT the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA acting by and through
the Administrator of Generol Services (hereinsfter sometimes
called "Grantor"), under and pursuant to suthority of the Federal
Property snd Administrative Servicss Aot of 1949 (63 Stst. 377,
40 vU.5.C. 471, at seqg.), @s amended, sna rules, orders, and
regulations issued pursusnt thexrato, for srd in consideration of
the sum of SIX THOUSAND FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS {86,005.00) duly
peid by WILLARD D. MEEK, 10113 Cork Drive, Bl Paso, Taezas
79925-5438, the receipt of which is hexeby acknowledged, doass by
these prasents bargsin, sell, grant and convey, without waxranty,
express or implied, unto the seid WILLARD D. MEER {hersinsftay
sometimes called "Grantee™), his heirs and assigns, subject to
the reservations, exceptione, covensats ond conditions
hereinafter set forth, ths following described property aituated
in the County of El1 Paso, State of Texas, to wit:

A tract of land lying snd situated in the West

half of the Southesst quaztsr (Wl of SBk),

Section Nineteen (Ssct. 19), Township thirty-two

South (T325), Range Seven East (R7E), snd the

parcel is further described in Block 26,

Tract 6, Socorro Grant, EL Paso County, Texaa,

which is & Unitad Stetes Reclemation Sarvies
suxvey and projection of New Mexico Township and
Ranges

Beginning ot @ point on the sest boundary of the
Socorro-8en Elizaric Rosd, which is ths

cornexr of the property herain
dascribed, from which point the Scuthesst cormer
of ssotion ninetsen (13%) besre South 51°08'00°
Esst & Gistance of two thousans sight -hundred
ninety and six tanths fget (881.05 m) to the
point of baginning for this descyiption.
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e -

Thenog, 8long the east right-of-1ina of the
Socorro-gan Blimxo chScuth 27°26'00" Bast

& distence and two
tenthc feet ﬂta’?%% m) to & point of corner:

uartn 52’24 00" East a
£1£ feet

4 17 Méco t for corner
ziu*oo' West a distance of dght 307, 117

hlmdr.d ssven and aeight tenths foet (24623
to & point for cornez:

Thanes South 70°34'0p 05 Qiﬁtanca of fifey
Bavan fest (17.373 )/ the point of hegiming

of thig degeription, wd cantain:.ng 05 acres
(.4249 ha), more or

Suced
desoribeq proparty st any depth together
wl.ththeught 0f ingress and and egrass at g1
ti.n.g wx'pns-

%ame are valid ang 8ubsisting ang affect the property:

8. Existing Gasements for public Xoads ang
highwayg, Tights of way fer railrxcads, Pipalines, drainage
ditohes and publig utilities, if apy, whether or not shown of
record,

b. nmduomumle: and any tax, special
ESgSassment, charge or 1ien imposed for water Or sewer service, or
£or any other spacial texing daimstrige.

G Laws, ordinences, or Tegulations, inaluding
building or 2oning exdinancas, which were of no @ffect whilg
title remained in the United States.
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70 0543

with Title 14, Cods ©f yedersl Regulstions, pact 77, entitled

1pbjects AfZecting Navigeble Alirepece,’ °F ungsxr the authosdity of

the Pedersl Avietion At of 1958, 88 gmended.

said property transferred hereby hes been geported to

the Administrator of Ganersl services gnd has besn determined to

begmmw:oi.pmnpuwmtnnmrwalpmperwm

Administrative secvices Aot of 1949, o8 smended, snd nppncahle

rules, ordexrs and regulations.

-ronwzmwonomcnewmp:opem. cogather

with sl and singuler ths rights, privilages. and apwgtel\ms

thereto ia anywise pelonging unto gaid

grantee, his heire and

assigns foreveT. gubject to the £egervations, exceptions,

covenants and congitiong hexrain contained.

mmmum.mmwsamotmm

uuudthmmmutoueexmmmﬂiuyot

UNITED grATES OF
py and theough the
administratol of Ggeneral gervices

WA,

acting a;nional Admin®stTaTOT

SMNBSSSB: Ragion 7
General saxviess mmntmuon

Forts

worth, Texasd
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THE STATE OF TEXAS 6

COUNTY OF TARRANT 0 2570 0544

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the State of

Fort Worth, Texss, and acknowledged to me that the same wag the
actnnddwdofthsmteasumc:MMu and of the
Administrator of Gensral Bervices snd thet she exgcutad the same
Clthewlmrymnfﬂ\amm States of America and of the
Administrator of Ganaral Sexvices for the purposes and
congideraticn tharein axpressed and in the capsoity thsrein
stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY BAND AND SBAL OF OFFICE st Fort Worth,

,@{%ﬂ 2led_ aey o ﬂ% 1993,
:as&’cﬁ.g:."""; ."."5;'

v g
\?t 7h tary , State Of Texss
fiasd™, TEMRY L inciiey
ihwnntanqem.
Hhﬁuﬁ.ﬁyﬁ.w;‘m
e
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GAMA'S D.S. Corp.

1790 LEE TREVINO DR.
SUITE 518

EL PASO, TEXAS 79936
(915) 633-6424 Off. / Fax
gamasdscorp@att.net
gamasds@yahoo.com

Fax Transmittal Form

To: From: GAMA MENDEZ
Name: Oscar J. Ornelas Date Sent: 8-05-2009
CC: A .

Phone: (915)859-4186 Number of Pages

Fax: {915) 8510816 fax (Including cover): 7

. Urgent - For Review  __Please Comment _*_Please Reply ___ Please Recycle

Message: Mr. Ornelas, I'm sending you the Deed or information that

Mr. Falacios have sending me, If you feel to have any questions
please do not hesitate to call me.

Respectifully
GAMA MENDEZ JR.



